CHAPTER CXLIV.

An Act authorizing the Register of Deeds of Olmsted county, to copy from the Records of Mover County.

Sizerian 1. Anthority to Register of Deeds of Olmsted County to copy re-cord , from Mower County.

Fres for copying records.
Expenses to be paid by County of Olmsted.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesotu :

Sconos 1. That the Register of Deeds of the county of Olmsted, is hereby empowered and authorized to copy from Authority to Register of the Register of Dueds office in the county of Mower, all war-Deeds of Om-rantee or quit-claim deeds, mortgages, bonds, powers of sted county to attorney, bills of sale, or any instruments of agreement, from Mower which have been recorded in the county of Mower, or that county belongs, pertains or relates to property, real or personal, which is within the limits of the county of Olmsted.

Src. 2. The Register of Deeds shall receive for such ser-Fees for copyvices the same fees as is allowed to clerks of election, on ing records making election returns as traveling fees, and the same for copying the instruments named in Section 1, as is allowed under the law for recording the same.

SEC. 3. The costs of such copying and traveling fees shall Expenses to be be paid ont of the treasury of the county of Olmsted. The paid by county County Supervisors, first approving of the same, shall order of Olmstead it paid.

SEC. 4. This Act to take effect and be in force from and after its pasage.

GEORGE BRADLEY,

Speaker of the House of Representatives. WILLIAM HOLCOMBE,

President of the Senate.

Arreoven-June twenty-third, one thousand eight hundred and fifty-eight.

WILLIAM HOLCOMBE.

Governor ad interim.

SECRETARY' OFFICE, Minnesota, }

June 23, 1858.

1 hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the original on file in this office.

FRANCIS BAASEN, Secretary of State.